

## **Manufacturer's certification statement**





VELUX solar hot water system products may be eligible for tax credits through 2016.\*



## Manufacturer's certification statement

In relation to the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 For Eligible Residential Energy Efficient Property as covered under Section 25D of the Internal Revenue Code.

## VELUX America, Inc.

This Manufacturer's Certification Statement can be relied upon by a taxpayer for verification that certain VELUX products eligible for the tax credits identified in the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009. The IRS has published tax-related interpretations for "Residential Energy Efficient Property" in IRS Notice 2009-41. The IRS requires the manufacturer be identified:

VELUX America, Inc. P.O. Box 5001, Greenwood, SC 29648 as the manufacturer of VELUX products covered by this certification.

Following the IRS guidelines and under advisement by our tax advisors, VELUX has determined the following products are eligible Residential Energy Property and qualify for the credit allowed under Internal Revenue Code Section 25D, Section (a) (2) for VELUX Solar Hot Water Systems, when purchased and installed from January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2016 in the US.

VELUX Products Eligible for Tax Credits	
VELUX Product	Description
CLI-U12 SK0 W/L 218 EL B/U	2 Collector/80 gallon solar hot water system w/electric backup
CLI-U12 SK0 W/L 318 EL B/U	3 Collector/120 gallon solar hot water system w/electric backup
CLI-U12 SKO W/L 218 AUX EL	2 Collector/80 gallon solar hot water system w/electric auxiliary
CLI-U12 SKO W/L 318 AUX EL	3 Collector/120 gallon solar hot water system w/electric auxiliary
CLI-U12 SKO W/L 318 AUX GAS	2 Collector/80 gallon solar hot water system w/gas auxiliary
CLI-U12 SKO W/L 318 AUX GAS	3 Collector/120 gallon solar hot water system w/gas auxiliary

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts are true, correct, and complete.

Tim Miller

Jum Miller

President, VELUX America Inc.

IRS Notice 2009-41 suggests the taxpayer is not required to attach this certification statement to their tax return. However, the taxpayer should retain this certification statement as part of their tax records. As in all tax matters, the taxpayer is advised to consult their tax professional. VELUX America, Inc. assumes no liability regarding the homeowner's ability to obtain tax credits.

## For your records (homeowner to complete this section)

Taxpayer's name:

Product:

Price paid for product:

Date of purchase:

Date of installation at primary residence:

VELUX America Inc. 450 Old Brickyard Road • PO Box 5001 • Greenwood, SC 29648-5001 Tel 1-800-888-3589 • Fax 1-864-943-2631 • www.veluxusa.com